RESOLUTION NO. 19-18

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Appropriating Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$4,500) From The Measure BB Bicycle/Pedestrian Fund 264 For 2019 Bike To Work Day (BTWD) Activities And Purchases

WHEREAS, the City of Emeryville has received funds from the Alameda County Transportation Commission (ACTC) for the improvement of Bicycle and Pedestrian programs and facilities in the City of Emeryville; and

WHEREAS, the City has received a request from Bike East Bay for sponsorship of the 2019 Bike To Work Day Campaign; and

WHEREAS, the City of Emeryville Transportation Committee and Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee have both recommended support of Bike To Work Day for at least 15 years, and this year both committees have again voted to support this campaign; and

WHEREAS, the City has sufficient funds to cover a \$3,500 contribution to Bike East Bay and \$1,000 for City expenses in the ACTC Measure BB Bicycle/Pedestrian Fund 264 for these items; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby appropriates \$4,500 from the Measure BB Bicycle/Pedestrian Fund 264 for 2019 Bike To Work Day activities and purchases.

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, February 19, 2019, by the following vote:

		Mayor Medina, vice Mayor Patz, and Council Members Bauters,
AYES:	5	Donahue, and Martinez
NOES:	0	
ABSTAIN:	0	
ABSENT:	0	
		MAYOR/ Sei
ATTEST:		APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Fre	~`	Michael Luina
CITY CLER	RK	CITY ATTORNEY